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Family, Environmental & Preventive Medicine

12/07/2023

To: Whom It May Concern,

Patricia Steely is under our active medical care for mixed chemical and electromagnetic hypersensitivity.

Please feel free to contact our office if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Document generated by: William Kracht 12/07/2023

. •»

Patricia Steely, DOB: 03/24/1963
1116 Rainbow Ave
Reading, PA 19605-

A smart meter emits radio-frequency radiation, which will exacerbate her existing medical condition. Avoidance of 
Electromagnetic radiation fields is the primary treatment for her condition. Consequently, it is medically necessary 
that a smart meter not be installed at her residence.

Provider
Kracht DO, William 12/07/2023 11:51 AM

Woodlands Healing Research Center 
Integrative Family Medicine
5724 Clymer Rd., Quakertown, PA 18951 
www.woodmed.com / foffice@woodmed.com 
Phone: 215-536-1890 / Fax: 215-529-9034
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To whom it may concern,
I am writing as a person who needs assistance concerning my health issues,and medical 
conditions concerning smart meters.
I need to keep a smart meter off of my home.
I am on disability due to Fibromyalgia and Chronic Fatigue.
I am affected by chemical and electromagnetic hypersensitivity.
I have a chronic migraine headaches as well as bone tired fatigue.Keeps me from living a life 
of easily doing daily tasks.
I struggle to get through a day to do daily tasks that many can take for granted.
I need my home to be a safe sanctuary for my health.
The meter would be connected to the same wall as my bedroom.
I have taken care of others as a nurse prior to my disability for 28 years plus.
I now need someone to stand up for me.
I need help to be able to live out the rest of my time on earth,best as I can do so.
I must avoid unnecessary Wl Fl from computers, TV etc
I do not keep any of these devices due to the symptoms and disabilty that they cause me when 
I am exposed excessively,
As I keep them shut off ,as much as possible wherever I go.
Some of the bothersome symptoms, and conditions that I have are fatigue,Insomnia at 
night,feeling hot and nausea,difficulty concentrating,dizziness and heart palpitations. 
Needing frequent rest and nap times daily just to exist.
Some days I have to just rest to get to feeling better.To do the things that are necessary for life. 
I sure hope you will help me.To have a choice to not get a smart meter and an easier way to go 
on with my life.

Sincerely,
Patricia J. Steely

• i ; •

PATRICIA STEELY <pjshamrock@comcastnet>

electric smart meters
'* *
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HARRISBURG PA 171Patti Steely 

1116 Rainbow Ave 

Reading. PA 19605-1013 . 
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